

VIRGINIA FEDERATION OF NATIONAL ACTIVE AND RETIRED FEDERAL EMPLOYEES (VFN)

2024 VFN Conference Hotel Madison & Shenandoah Valley Conference Center 710 S. Main Street, Harrisonburg, VA 22801 April 7-10, 2024

AN INVITATION TO CHAPTER MEMBERS

To Become 2024 VFN Conference Supporters

As a VFN member, you are invited to display esprit de corps by having your name published among other Chapter contributors in the 2024 Conference Program Book. Contributions will be used to defray general convention expenses that indirectly benefit our entire membership.

It is easy to contribute. You do not have to attend the convention to have your name published as a Conference Supporter. Just follow the instructions below, complete the form, attach your check made payable to 2024 VFN Conference and give it to your chapter's designated Chapter Coordinator or mail it directly to the address shown below. Contributions must be postmarked by March 4, 2024, to guarantee that your name will be included in the Conference Program Book. ------(cut and send in lower portion)-------**2024 VFN Conference Supporter** (To be listed by Chapter in Conference Program Book) Print your name as you would like it to appear in the Conference Program Book. This form is to be used for only one Conference Supporter. Please duplicate as needed. Individual Supporter's Name: Check applicable category: Platinum (\$100.00) _____Gold (\$75.00) _____Silver (\$50.00) _____Super Angel (\$25) _____Angel (\$20) Cheerleader (\$15) Booster (\$10) Supporter (\$5) NARFE ID No: _____Phone No: _____Chapter No: _____ Email Address:

Attach check, made payable to "2024 VFN Conference" for total amount indicated above. On the Memo Line, please write "VFN 24 Conference Supporter." Mail to: Kathy Arpa, Supporter Chair, 2717 Bowling Green Drive, Vienna VA 22180-7034, 703-205-9041, mkarpa@hotmail.com.